## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER, PESHAWAR Phone No.091 9225387 Fax No. 091 9225467

## NOTIFICATION.

In pursuance of Honorable Services Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Service Appeal No.1908/2022, (Mr. Aftab Ahmed VS Health department) decision dated 24/4/2024, a committee comprising the following officers is hereby constituted in the office of District Health Officer Peshawar to probe the matter mentioned in the decision within 07 days and submit comprehensive report for onward submission to the quarter concerned.

The matter may be treated as most urgent/important being court matter.

- 1. Deputy District Health Officer- Mathra and Shahlam
- 2. Litigation Officer District Health Officer Office Peshawar

Sd/XXXXX District Health Officer, Peshawar.

: Chairman

:Member

No. 118. <u>1-39</u> /дно Copy forwarded to the: -

Dated Peshawar the 25 / 07 /2024

1. Registrar Services Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

- 2. Record Keeper to put up complete file before the enquiry committee on demand.
- 3. All concerned.
- 4. Mr. Aftab Ahmed S/O Kachkol Khan Ex-Malaria Supervisor, R/O Mohalla Sher Khan Khel Jamrud Peshawar (Cell No.0334 9636460) for information and with the direction to appear before the committee on the day and date fix by them alongwith all relevant documents.

District H